# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5103239

	Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME AND ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND THE SUPPORTING ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT previously recorded on Reel 031813 Frame 0019. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM MIL. DIGITAL LABELING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO INBOX VENTURES LLC.		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		

MIL. DIGITAL LABELING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/16/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INBOX VENTURES LLC		
Street Address:	79 LAIGHT STREET #5C		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12164941
Application Number:	13769054

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	9198541844
Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandben	
Correspondent Name:	COATS & BENNETT, PLLC
Address Line 1:	1400 CRESCENT GREEN
Address Line 2:	SUITE 300
Address Line 4:	CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4123-036, 045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. KALISH
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Kalish, Reg. No. 42706/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=4123-036 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

source=4123-036 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif	
source=4123-036 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif	
source=4123-036 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif	
source=4123-036 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif	
source=4123-036 Corrective Assignment#page6.tif	



**United States Patent and Trademark Office** 

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

#### Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF COM	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	l	Name	Execution Date
MIL. DIGITAL LA	ABELING INC.		12/16/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Street Address:	79 LAIGHT STREET #5C		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number	
		13769054	
Patent Number: 8		34517	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Phone:	(919)854-2084 919-854-1844		
Email:			
	Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Name:		D BENNETT, PLLC	
Address Line 1:		CENT GREEN	
Address Line 1:	SUITE 300		
Address Line 4:		RTH CAROLINA 27518	
Trauress Line 1.			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4123-045	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID D. KALISH	
Signature:		/David D. Kalish, Reg. No. 42,706/	
Date:		12/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Inbox_Ventures_ source=Inbox_Ventures_			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:	PAT2654201		
Receipt Date:	12/18/2013		
Fee Amount:	\$80		

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=K3QOP6RIZZRJ-181**2SEEL: 047947 FRAME** 

Technologies ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable ¢onsideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, MIL. Digital Labeling Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 172 Waverly Place #2C, New York, NY 10014 \_ Inbox Ventures LLC Date08/17 hereby assigns to Inbox Ventures; LLC (ASSIGNEE), a New York limited liability company with a principal place of business at 79 Laight Street #5C, New York, NY 10013 the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent 8,384,517, and U.S. Patent Application Technologies, Serial Number 13/769,054, filed on February 15, 2013 (the Patents), and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of Inbox Ventures LLC the Patents to be held and enjoyed by Inbox Ventures, LLC, its successors, and assigns, asfully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MIL. Digital Labeling Inc. - had this assignment not been made. This further includes, but is not limited to, all license 12/20/17 royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements: ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES and WARRANTS that it has a full and unencumbered

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS and AGREES and WARRANTS that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Patents hereby assigned, and further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December 2013.



MIL. DIGITAL LABELING INC.

Victor Chu, President

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

Technologies, VM 12/20/17

On this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of December 2013, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Victor Chu, personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of MIL. Digital Labeling Inc.; that said instrument is executed on behalf of said corporation, and that said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of December, 2013.

Mohamma Notary Public

TABIQ MOHAMMED NOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 02MO6158501 OUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 17 MAY 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed on this 16th day of December 2013.

In box Ventures LLC sign M INBOX VENTURES LLG

Stephan Walter, President

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of December 2013, before me, a Notary Public, appeared Stephan Walter, personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Inbox Ventures, LLC; that said instrument is executed on behalf of said corporation, and that Ventures LLC said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. Sign

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2013.

Notany Public

Date

TABIQ MOHAMMED NOTAFIY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 02MOS150501 OUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 17 MAY 2015

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047947 FRAME: 0368

# ASSIGNMENT – CORRECTED

I, Victor Chu, a citizen of the United States, and as President of MIL. Digital Labeling Technologies, Inc., executed an Assignment dated December 16, 2013 conveying the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 8,384,517 and U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/769,054 to Inbox Ventures, LLC.

This assignment should have identified the conveying party as MIL. Digital Labeling Technologies, Inc. and receiving party as Inbox Ventures LLC. This was an inadvertent error that occurred without any deceptive intent.

7/23/18

Date

Victor Chu